PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/02/2002	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shaheedur Reza Haque	12/02/2002
Gerard Anthony Brian Keating	12/02/2002
David Cecil Robinson	12/02/2002
Richard Andrew Morrell	12/02/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thirdspace Living Limited	
Street Address:	Voyager Place, Shoppenhangers Road	
Internal Address:	Maidenhead	
City:	Berkshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SL6 2PJ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10537175

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.363.9000

Email: abrandt@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Alan C. Brandt
Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue

Address Line 2: Fifth Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LUTZ 200778US01

PATENT

REEL: 024744 FRAME: 0391

F \$40.00 1053/1/5

501243986

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan C. Brandt
Total Attachments: 3 source=Doc005#page1.tif source=Doc005#page2.tif source=Doc005#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024744 FRAME: 0392



Statement of inventorship and of right to grant of a patent

The Patent Office Cardiff Road Newport South Wales NP10 8QQ

2.	Patent Application Number				
	accompanying application reference 5434302	022	28072.5	02 DEC 200	
3.	Full name of the or each applicant				
	Thirdspace Living Limited				
4.	Title of the invention			adaphonala rendag sebigang gadd alga seprem mon a sanama di Masel.	
	GAMES CONSOLE ADAPTOR UNIT				
5.	State how the applicant(s) derived the right from the inventor(s) to be granted a patent				
	BY VIRTUE OF EMPLOYMENT				
6.	How many, if any additional Patents Forms 7/77 are attached to this form?	***************************************			
	NONE				
7.	I/We believe that the person(s) named over the page (and on any extra copies of this form) is/are the inventor(s) of the invention which the above patent application relates to.				
	Signature Seresford & Co BERESFORD & Co	Date	2 December 2002		
8.	Name and daytime telephone number of person to contact in the United Kingdom		Alan John Shaw MACE	OUGALL	
			Tel: 020 7831 2290		

REEL: 024744 FRAME: 0393

Patents Form 7/77

HAQUE, Shaheedur Reza care of Thirdspace Living Limited 1st Floor, Alcatel Building Voyager Place, Shoppenhangers Road Maidenhead Berkshire SL6 2PJ

8393829001

KEATING, Gerard Anthony Brian care of Thirdspace Living Limited 1st Floor, Alcatel Building Voyager Place, Shoppenhangers Road Maidenhead Berkshire SL6 2PJ

8519324001

ROBINSON, David Cecil care of Thirdspace Living Limited 1st Floor, Alcatel Building Voyager Place, Shoppenhangers Road Maidenhead Berkshire SL6 2PJ

85 19332001

MORRELL, Richard Andrew care of Thirdspace Living Limited 1st Floor, Alcatel Building Voyager Place, Shoppenhangers Road Maidenhead Berkshire SL6 2PJ

85 19340007

PATENT REEL: 024744 FRAME: 0394

(12) UK Patent Application (19) GB (11) 2 389 291 (13) A

(43) Date of A Publication

03.12.2003

(21) Application No:

0228072.5

(22) Date of Filing:

02.12.2002

(30) Priority Data:

(31) 0212567

(32) 30.05.2002 (33) GB

(71) Applicant(s):

Thirdspace Living Limited (Incorporated in the United Kingdom) 1st Floor Alcatel Building, Voyager Place, Shoppenhangers Road, MAIDENHEAD, Berkshire, SL6 2PJ, United Kingdom

(72) Inventor(s):

Shaheedur Reza Haque Gerard Anthony Brian Keating David Cecil Robinson Richard Andrew Morrell

(continued on next page)

(51) INT CL7: G06F 3/14

(52) UK CL (Edition V): H4T TBAG T100 **H4F FAAN**

(56) Documents Cited:

GB 2286954 A GB 2244896 A

GB 2253325 A GB 2141907 A

GB 2086115 A

WO 2001/036061 A1

(58) Field of Search:

UK CL (Edition V) H4F, H4T

INT CL7 A63F, G06F

Other: ON LINE: WPI EPODOC PAJ

- (54) Abstract Title: Games console video adaptor
- (57) An adaptor is provided for a games console which allows users to gain access to interactive television services through the games console. The adaptor includes a television tuner for receiving broadcast television channels, a communications controller which controls communications between the adaptor and the games console and an interface for interfacing the adaptor to the games console. In a preferred embodiment, the adaptor also includes a hard disc for storing video data and for storing game history data. The adaptor may also include a modern via which the user can gain access to remote servers connected to a data network.

PATENT

REEL: 024744 FRAME: 0395

RECORDED: 07/27/2010